General Information

Total Enrollment

Female

Male

Part-Time

Full-Time

Average Age

Average Hours

Total Hours

FTE (Full Time Equivalency)

Ethnicity
African-American
American Indian or Alaskan Native
Asian or Pacific Islander
Hispanic
Multiracial
White
Native Hawaiian or other PI
Unknown

Student Classification

Freshman
Sophomore
Junior
Senior
Graduate

Clayton State University
Fast Facts
Spring 2012

6,872
4,876
1,996
3,099
3,773
28

11
72,947
5,694

4,358

308
146
160
1,599

283

1,343
1,212
1,571
2,444

302

Note: Joint Enroliment includes Move On When Ready

71.0
29.0
45.1
54.9

63.4
0.1
4.5
21
23

23.3
0.1
4.1

19.5
17.6
229
35.6

4.4

New Students
Beginning Freshman
Joint Enrollment
Transfer Freshman
Transfer Sophomore
Transfer Junior
Transfer Senior
Transient
Graduate
Total

Most Popular Majors

Pre-BSN

Pre-Business

Psychology & Human Services
Health Care Management
Biology

Liberal Studies (BA)

Criminal Justice

Most Popular Degree Enrollment

BS
BA
BSN
BBA
BAS

134
230
105
137
191
102

28

46
973

728
590
580
432
367
342
261

2,577
1,057
951
916
240

13.8
23.6
10.8
14.1
19.6
10.5

2.9

4.7

10.6
8.6
8.4
6.3
5.3
5.0
3.8

375
154
13.8
13.3

35



	Sheet2

