Clayton State University Fast Facts Spring 2012

General Information			New Students		
Total Enrollment	6,872		Beginning Freshman	134	13.8
Female	4,876	71.0	Joint Enrollment	230	23.6
Male	1,996	29.0	Transfer Freshman	105	10.8
Part-Time	3,099	45.1	Transfer Sophomore	137	14.1
Full-Time	3,773	54.9	Transfer Junior	191	19.6
Average Age	28		Transfer Senior	102	10.5
Average Hours	11		Transient	28	2.9
Total Hours	72,947		Graduate	46	4.7
FTE (Full Time Equivalency)	5,694		Total	973	
Ethnicity African-American American Indian or Alaskan Native Asian or Pacific Islander Hispanic Multiracial White Native Hawaiian or other PI Unknown	4,358 9 308 146 160 1,599 9 283	63.4 0.1 4.5 2.1 2.3 23.3 0.1 4.1	Most Popular Majors Pre-BSN Pre-Business Psychology & Human Services Health Care Management Biology Liberal Studies (BA) Criminal Justice	728 590 580 432 367 342 261	10.6 8.6 8.4 6.3 5.3 5.0 3.8
Student Classification Freshman 1.343 19.5			Most Popular Degree Enrollment		
	1,343 1,212	19.5 17.6	BS BA	2,577 1.057	37.5 15.4
Sophomore Junior	1,212	17.0 22.9	BSN	951	13.8
	, -				
Senior	2,444	35.6	BBA	916	13.3
Graduate	302	4.4	BAS	240	3.5

Note: Joint Enrollment includes Move On When Ready